adding the following new paragraph to Section 10.36.340 of the Municipal Code (Handicapped 

Parking), to be inserted in the proper alphabetical order: 

Salem Street, north side, from a point two hundred (205) feet easterly of the intersection of 

Newton Street to a point two hundred twenty five (225) feet easterly of the intersection of 

Newton Street.